

Regulation (EU) No 648/2012 of the European Parliament
and of the Council of 4 July 2012 on OTC derivatives, central
counterparties and trade repositories (Text with EEA relevance)

TITLE VII

REQUIREMENTS FOR TRADE REPOSITORIES

^{F1}Article 82

Exercise of the delegation

.....

Textual Amendments

- F1** Art. 82 omitted (31.12.2020) by virtue of [The Over the Counter Derivatives, Central Counterparties and Trade Repositories \(Amendment, etc., and Transitional Provision\) \(EU Exit\) Regulations 2019](#) (S.I. 2019/335), regs. 1(1), **56(16)** (with savings in S.I. 2019/680, reg. 11); 2020 c. 1, Sch. 5 para. 1(1)

Changes to legislation:

Regulation (EU) No 648/2012 of the European Parliament and of the Council, Article 82 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 15 June 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Regulation revoked by [2023 c. 29 Sch. 1 Pt. 1](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Art. 2(30)-(33) inserted by [S.I. 2018/1184 reg. 7](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S.I. 2018/1184, reg. 7 substituted (1.3.2019) by The Financial Services Contracts (Transitional and Saving Provision) (EU Exit) Regulations 2019 (S.I. 2019/405), regs. 1(2), 9)
- Art. 4(1)(a)(v) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/335 reg. 14\(2\)\(a\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 14(2)(a) substituted (30.10.2019) by S.I. 2019/1416, regs. 1(2), 14(a))
- Art. 4(1)(a)(iv) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/335 reg. 14\(2\)\(a\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 14(2)(a) substituted (30.10.2019) by S.I. 2019/1416, regs. 1(2), 14(a))
- Art. 4(1)(b)(ii) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/335 reg. 14\(2\)\(b\)\(i\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 14(2)(b) omitted (30.10.2019) by virtue of S.I. 2019/1416, regs. 1(2), 14(b))
- Art. 4(1)(b)(ii) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/335 reg. 14\(2\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 14(2)(b) omitted (30.10.2019) by virtue of S.I. 2019/1416, regs. 1(2), 14(b))
- Art. 4(5)(a)(i)-(iii) substituted for words by [S.I. 2024/705 Sch. 2 para. 12\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 10(1)(a) word omitted by [S.I. 2019/335 reg. 20\(2\)\(b\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 20(2) substituted (30.10.2019) by S.I. 2019/1416, regs. 1(2), 17(a))
- Art. 10(1)(a) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/335 reg. 20\(2\)\(a\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 20(2) substituted (30.10.2019) by S.I. 2019/1416, regs. 1(2), 17(a))
- Art. 11(15A)(b)(i)-(iii) substituted for words by [S.I. 2024/705 Sch. 2 para. 13\(b\)](#)
- Art. 25(6A) inserted by [S.I. 2018/1184 reg. 8\(9\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 8 omitted (25.6.2020) by virtue of S.I. 2020/646, regs. 1(2)(c), 4(3))
- Art. 25(7)(c) words substituted by [S.I. 2018/1184 reg. 8\(10\)\(c\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 8 omitted (25.6.2020) by virtue of S.I. 2020/646, regs. 1(2)(c), 4(3))